

**Statement of comprehensive income
for the year ended 31 December 2009**

	Notes	2009 RO	2008 RO
Revenue		168,444,417	170,048,713
Cost of sales		(151,036,731)	(152,910,943)
Gross Profit		17,407,686	17,137,770
Other income		610,089	490,756
Administrative expenses		(9,514,497)	(7,647,256)
Distribution expenses		(1,600,077)	(1,612,846)
Other expenses		(720,982)	(969,997)
Profit from operating activities		6,182,219	7,398,427
Net finance costs	16	(83,903)	(91,250)
Share of net loss from Joint Venture	20	-	(101,846)
Profit before income tax		6,098,316	7,205,331
Income tax expense	14	(738,231)	(882,486)
Profit for the year		5,360,085	6,322,845
Basic and diluted earnings per share	22	0.083	0.098